
Term and Key Dates 2024-2025 

AUTUMN TERM 2024 
Staff Training Day  Monday 2nd September 2024 

Staff Training Day  Tuesday 3rd September 2024 

Term starts for Year 7 students only* Wednesday 4th September 2024 

Term starts for Years 10 and 11 
students only* (Year 7 also in school) 

Thursday 5th September 2024 

Term starts for Years 8 and 9 students* 
(all students in school) 

Friday 6th September 2024 

*There will be a staggered start to the new term to ensure that all students are given a warm welcome 
back to school and receive all the necessary information to set them up for the Academic Year. 

Open Evening Monday 16th September 2025 (5.00pm-7.00pm) 

Half Term  Monday 28th October to Friday 1st November 2024 

Year 7 Settling in Evening Monday 11th November 2024 (4.00pm-6.30pm) 

Staff Training Day (PDD) Friday 29th November 2024 

Year 11 Parents’ Evening Monday 2nd December 2024 (4.00pm-6.30pm) 

Term Ends Thursday 19th December 2024 

Staff Training Day (PDD) Friday 20th December 2024 

  

SPRING TERM 2025 
Staff Training Day  Monday 6th January 2025 

Term Starts for all students Tuesday 7th January 2025 

Year 9 Parents’ Evening Monday 3rd February 2025 (4.00pm-6.30pm) 

Half Term  Monday 17th February to Friday 21st February 2025 

Year 8 Parents’ Evening Monday 24th February 2025 (4.00pm-6.30pm) 

Term Ends Friday 11th April 2025 

  

SUMMER TERM 2025 
Staff Training Day Monday 28th April 2025 

Term Starts for all students Tuesday 29th April 2025 

May Bank Holiday Monday 5th May 2025 

Year 10 Parents’ Evening Monday 19th May 2025 (4.00pm-6.30pm) 

Half Term  Monday 26th May to Friday 30th May 2025 

September 2025 Intake – Parents’ 
Induction Evening 

Tuesday 17th June 2025 

Year 7 Parents’ Evening Monday 23rd June 2025 (4.00pm-6.30pm) 

September 2025 Intake – Induction Day Wednesday 2nd July 2025 

Staff Training Day Friday 4th July 2025 

Term Ends Friday 18th July 2025 

Staff Training Day (PDD) Monday 21st July 2025 

 

 

 

 


